11

13

15

18

19

20 21

23

22

24

25

[Report of Assessment Costs for Sidewalk and Curb Repairs]

Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Sections 707 and 707.1 of the Public Works Code, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.

RESOLVED, That after public hearings on April 15, 2009, August 12, 2009, September 9, 2009, September 30, 2009, October 14, 2009, November 11, 2009 and December 17, 2009, regarding any objections to the Director of Public Works for work done or caused to be done pursuant to the provisions of Section 707 and 707.1 of the Public Works Code of the City and County of San Francisco, the costs thereof having been paid for by the City and County out of a revolving fund, and after making such modifications, if any, as the Board of Supervisors deems necessary, the Board does hereby confirm said Report of Assessment costs described in Department of Public Works Order No. 178,699, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution and a copy of said itemized Report of Assessment Costs confirmed by the Board shall be transmitted to the Controller and Tax Collector of the City and County, whereupon it shall be the duty of said officers to add the amount of each assessment to the next regular bill for taxes levied against each respective parcel of land, and thereafter each said amount shall be collected at the same time and in the same manner as ordinary City and County taxes are collected, and shall be subject to the same procedure under foreclosure and sale in case of delinquency as provided for ordinary taxes of the City and County; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED. That all monies received in payment of the assessments shall be credited to the revolving fund provided for in Section 706.8 of the Public Works Code,

1	except that the portion of the assessments attributable to the cost of City Administration shall
2	be credited to the Administrative Account of Sidewalk Repair
3	
4	Revolving Fund (Index Code PWD302SWFSRF, Funds 2S-PWFSRF, Project / Work Phase
5	PSMDSR / SW6440).
6	
7	
8	RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
9	
0	
1	Barban L. May
2	Barbara L. Moy Edward D. Reiskin Manager Director of Public Works
3	Bureau of Street-Use & Mapping
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
19	
20	

21

22

23

24

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

100772

Date Passed: July 27, 2010

Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Sections 707 and 707.1 of the Public Works Code, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.

June 29, 2010 Board of Supervisors - CONTINUED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

July 27, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100772

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/27/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board